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48 CFR Ch. 2 (10–1–12 Edition) 252.225–7014 

(10) An agreement that the Contractor will 
pay duty on supplies, or any portion thereof, 
that are diverted to nongovernmental use 
other than— 

(i) Scrap or salvage; or 
(ii) Competitive sale made, directed, or au-

thorized by the Contracting Officer; 
(11) Country of origin; and 
(12) Scheduled delivery date(s). 
(i) This clause does not apply to purchases 

of eligible products or qualifying country 
supplies in connection with this contract if— 

(1) The supplies are identical in nature to 
supplies purchased by the Contractor or any 
subcontractor in connection with its com-
mercial business; and 

(2) It is not economical or feasible to ac-
count for such supplies so as to ensure that 
the amount of the supplies for which duty- 
free entry is claimed does not exceed the 
amount purchased in connection with this 
contract. 

(j) The Contractor shall— 
(1) Insert the substance of this clause, in-

cluding this paragraph (j), in all sub-
contracts for— 

(i) Qualifying country components; or 
(ii) Nonqualifying country components for 

which the Contractor estimates that duty 
will exceed $200 per unit; 

(2) Require subcontractors to include the 
number of this contract on all shipping docu-
ments submitted to Customs for supplies for 
which duty-free entry is claimed pursuant to 
this clause; and 

(3) Include in applicable subcontracts— 
(i) The name and address of the ACO for 

this contract; 
(ii) The name, address, and activity ad-

dress number of the contract administration 
office specified in this contract; and 

(iii) The information required by para-
graphs (h)(1), (2), and (3) of this clause. 

(End of clause) 

[68 FR 15635, Mar. 31, 2003, as amended at 69 
FR 1928, Jan. 13, 2004; 70 FR 2363, Jan. 13, 
2005; 70 FR 35547, June 21, 2005; 71 FR 34835, 
June 16, 2006; 71 FR 58542, Oct. 4, 2006; 74 FR 
68384, Dec. 24, 2009; 77 FR 35882, June 15, 2012] 

252.225–7014 [Reserved] 

252.225–7015 Restriction on acquisi-
tion of hand or measuring tools. 

As prescribed in 225.7002–3(b), use the 
following clause: 

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF HAND OR 
MEASURING TOOLS (JUN 2005) 

Hand or measuring tools delivered under 
this contract shall be produced in the United 
States or its outlying areas. 

(End of clause) 

[70 FR 35547, June 21, 2005, as amended at 74 
FR 37641, July 29, 2009] 

252.225–7016 Restriction on acquisi-
tion of ball and roller bearings. 

As prescribed in 225.7009–5, use the 
following clause: 

RESTRICTION ON ACQUISITION OF BALL AND 
ROLLER BEARINGS (JUN 2011) 

(a) Definitions. As used in this clause— 
(1) Bearing component means the bearing 

element, retainer, inner race, or outer race. 
(2) Component, other than a bearing compo-

nent, means any item supplied to the Gov-
ernment as part of an end product or of an-
other component. 

(3) End product means supplies delivered 
under a line item of this contract. 

(b) Except as provided in paragraph (c) of 
this clause— 

(1) Each ball and roller bearing delivered 
under this contract shall be manufactured in 
the United States, its outlying areas, or Can-
ada; and 

(2) For each ball or roller bearing, the cost 
of the bearing components manufactured in 
the United States, its outlying areas, or Can-
ada shall exceed 50 percent of the total cost 
of the bearing components of that ball or 
roller bearing. 

(c) The restriction in paragraph (b) of this 
clause does not apply to ball or roller bear-
ings that are acquired as— 

(1) Commercial components of a non-
commercial end product; or 

(2) Commercial or noncommercial compo-
nents of a commercial component of a non-
commercial end product. 

(d) The restriction in paragraph (b) of this 
clause may be waived upon request from the 
Contractor in accordance with subsection 
225.7009–4 of the Defense Federal Acquisition 
Regulation Supplement. 

(e) If this contract includes DFARS clause 
252.225–7009, Restriction on Acquisition of 
Certain Articles Containing Specialty Met-
als, all bearings that contain specialty met-
als, as defined in that clause, must meet the 
requirements of that clause. 

(f) The Contractor shall insert the sub-
stance of this clause, including this para-
graph (f), in all subcontracts, except those 
for— 

(1) Commercial items; or 
(2) Items that do not contain ball or roller 

bearings. 

(End of clause) 

[75 FR 76300, Dec. 8, 2010, as amended at 76 
FR 32843, June 6, 2011] 
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